and the second				
01-08-2001	DEC 1 5 2000			
101574237 .cori	DATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Asset Recovery Gro	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	If document to be record			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur	res, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
	res, Inc. if document to be recoind is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group,	res, Inc. , Inc. Ve Ve Ve If document to be recon- is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv	res, Inc. , Inc. Ve Ve Ve If document to be reco is an assignment and i receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280	res, Inc. If document to be recoilis an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs	res, Inc. If document to be recording party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280	res, Inc. If document to be recoise an assignment and insecting party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs	res, Inc. If document to be recording party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name	res, Inc. If document to be recombined is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recombined to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recombined to be receiving party only. If document to be recombined to be receiving party only. If document to be receiving party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A	res, Inc. If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recomble and the united states, and the			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name	res, Inc. If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Image: State/Country Image: State/Country Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name	res, Inc. If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Image: State/Country Image: State/Country Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	res, Inc. If document to be recoins an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) receiving Party only. Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zio Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4)	res, Inc. If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) rescience If document to be recomble an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Image: State/Country Image: State/Country Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	res, Inc. If document to be recording and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) receiving Party only. Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zio Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs City Domestic Representative Name and A Name	res, Inc. If document to be recovered is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominant of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) result Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zio Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. For OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY			
Name (line 1) Technologies Futur Name (line 2) d/b/a Orion Group, Address (line 1) 2840 West Bay Driv Address (line 2) P.O. Box 280 Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Belleair Bluffs Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Coli GTON11 00000134 08613 80.00 OP	res, Inc. If document to be recording and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) receiving Party only. Florida/US 33770 State/Country Zio Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0039

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	727-507-8558
Name Anton J. Hopen		
Address (line 1) Smith & Hopen,	P.A.	
Address (line 2) 15950 Bay Vista	Drive	
Address (line 3) Suite 220		
Address(line 4) Clearwater, FL	33760	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu ents.	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent		f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
		,818,725
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u>	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Nur	mber PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 500745
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	Deposit Account Heading	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	of the	12/13/2000
Anton J. Hopen	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing		

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0040

Assignment Of Invention

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to the Transfer of Intellectual Property dated as of June 28, 2000 by and between Asset Recovery Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado (hereinafter called "ARG"), and Orion Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), ARG hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to United States Patents No. 5,805,458 and 5,818,725 both entitled "System For Utility Demand Monitoring and Control" including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and ASCOM hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominces as it may designate.

AND ARG authorizes and empowers the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ARG.

AND ARG hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0041

Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

DATED: ______. 2000

ASSET RECOVERY GROUP, LLC

BY MITCHELL B. CHI, A MANAGING MEMBER

Mitchell BE

RECORDED: 12/15/2000